Editor's Comment:

I have considered the manuscript 2022/AFSJ/ 81651, in which I have found in addition to the remarks of the reviewers, a few mistakes. I suggest to the authors the following revisions:

- 1- to use the term **triacylglycerols** instead of triglyceride (p1 second line of the last paragraph)
- 2- To **suppress** the terms (glycerol molecules) (p1 second line of the last paragraph), which are not suitable for a scientific publication.
- 3- To use the term **monoacylglycerols** instead of monoglycerols (p2 second line) and also to use the term **diacylglycerols** instead of **diglycerols** in the second line of p2.
- 4- To replace the terms partial glycerides (p2) with monoacylglycerols.
- 5- To change in the first and last lines of paragraph 2.2, p 3: crude fibre by crude fiber.
- 6- To use the appropriate symbol for the density: □□ in p 4 (three first lines)
- 7- To change the term 'different' in the protein... by "difference" in the protein....: in paragraph 3.1. (line 11) p 4
- 8- To remove the supplementery K in the expression: mgKKOH, p5 paragraph 3.2
- 9- To add a legend for figure 2, in order to link samples to the tested températures. Just sample E is linked to 5°C.

After this revision, and as suggested by the reviewers, the manuscript will be suitable for publication in Asian Food Science Journal.

Editor's Details:

Dr. Sellema Bahri Associate Professor, University of Tunis El Manar, Tunisia